Quintin Salas, Jaro, Iloilo City 5000 Tel. No. (033) 329-6246/ 329-2165/ 320-6307 Fax No. (033) 320-4764 E-mail Add. nfa ro6@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

Ref. No. R06-BAC-2022-F- 088

09 June 2022

ENGR. NESTOR B. MEDEZ

Managing Director / Authorized Representative Agricom Visayas, Inc. #45 Guzman St., Guzman-Jesena, Mandurriao, Iloilo City

Dear Mr. Medez,

We are pleased to notify you that your bid offer dated June 07, 2022 for the Purchase of Spare Parts of Batch type Recirculating Mechanical Dryer at NFA Compound, Sigma and Dumalag, Capiz Quotation No: IRO-2022-F-001 for the Total Contract Price equivalent to THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php 377,900.00) is hereby ACCEPTED with the following details:

			TOTAL	Php377,900.00
NFA Compound, Sigma and Dumalag, Capiz	Purchase of spare parts of Batch type Recirculating Mechanical Dryer	90 CD	Php 377,960.00	Php377,900.00
LOCATION	PROJECT TITLE	REQUIRED NO. OF DAYS FOR THE COMPLETION OF WORK	APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT (ABC) PHP	BID OFFER (INCLUSIVE OF VAT)

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this notice and return the duly stamped received copy to NFA.

Very truly yours,

LILIBETTE R IGNACIO
Head of Procuring Entity /
Regional Manager II

Received by:

Date:

Page 1 of 1

Contract Agreement for the Purchase of Spare Parts of Batch type Recirculating Mechanical Dryer at NFA Compound, Sigma and Dumalag, Capiz through Negotiated Procurement-Small Value Procurement for NFA Region 6

CONTRACT AGREEMENT RO6-2022-Contract No. 046

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ day of June 2022 between the NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY, Region VI Western Visayas of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and AGRICOM VISAYAS, INC. of #45 Guzman St., Guzman-Jesena, Mandurriao, Iloilo City Philippines (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., Purchase of Spare Parts of Batch type Recirculating Mechanical Dryer at NFA Compound, Sigma and Dumalag, Capiz Quotation No: IRO-2022-F-001 through Negotiated Procurement under Small Value Procurement and has accepted a bid by the supplier in the sum of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php 377,900.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price")

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 2. and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements; i.
 - Technical Specifications; ii.
 - General and Special Conditions of Contract; and iii.
 - Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Manar LILIBETTE P. IGNACIO Regional Manager II National Food Authority

ENGR. NESTOR B. MEDEZ

Managing Director Authorized Representative

Agricom Visayas, Inc.

Signed in the presence of:

CASHMERE G. GEMARINO

Acting Branch Manager NFA Capiz Branch Office

WMSHO JEXF HAV Witness for the Supplier

Page 1 of 3

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration of the sum of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php 377,900.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, AGRICOM VISAYAS, INC. agrees to deliver Spare Parts of Batch type Recirculating Mechanical Dryer at NFA Compound, Sigma and Dumalag, Capiz in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The **NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY**, Region VI Western Visayas agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed, delivered For the Entity

LILIBETTE P. IGNACIO
Regional Manager II

Signed, sealed, delivered For the Supplier

ENGR. NESTOR B. MEDEZ

Managing Director / Authorized Representative

Signed in the presence of:

CASHMERE G. GEMARINO

Acting Branch Manager NFA Capiz Branch Office Witness for the Supplier

Acknowledgment

Republic of the Philippines) City of	S.S.	
BEFORE ME, A Nota personally appeared this	ry Public for and in the City of day of,	LOLO CIT *
<u>NAME</u>	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO. / CTC NO.	DATE / PLACE ISSUED
LILIBETTE P. IGNACIO	NFA ID No. 916953	NFA CENTRAL OFFICE, QUEZON CITY
ENGR. NESTOR B. MEDEZ		
Purchase of Spare Parts of Sigma and Dumalag, Capiz including this page on which instrumental witnesses on e	F Batch type Recirculating M Quotation No: IRO-2022- The acknowledgement is wr	uted this foregoing Contract for the echanical Dryer at NFA Compound, F-001 consisting of three (3) pages itten, signed by the parties and their and parties have acknowledged the entities represented.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Iday of 9 JUN	have hereunto set my handatat	and affixed my notarial seal on this, Philippines.
v		
LILIBETTE F. IGNAC Regional Manager II National Food Author	M	ENGR. NESTOR B. MEDEZ Managing Director / Authorized Representative Agricom Visayas, Inc.
CASHMERE G. GEN Acting Branch Manag NFA Capiz Branch O	ger	Witness for the Supplier

Page 3 of 3

ATTY. GEORGE P. PALMARES

NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARIAL COMMISSION NO. 96
UNTIL JUN 30/22/BM #3795
ROLL OF ATTORNEY #31712
IBP #001642/12/20/21/ILDILOCITY
PTR #7660609/1/3/22 - ILDILO CITY
MOLE # VI-OU10143

OCORS, GRD. FLR PRUDENTIAL LIFE BLOG ORTIZ ST. II OILO CITY



Quintin Salas, Jaro, Iloilo City 5000 Tel. No. (033) 329-6246/ 329-2165/ 320-6307 Fax No. (033) 320-4764 E-mail Add. region6@nfa.gov.ph

NOTICE TO PROCEED

17 June 2022

ENGR. NESTOR B. MEDEZ

Managing Director / Authorized Representative Agricom Visayas, Inc. #45 Guzman St., Guzman-Jesena, Mandurriao, Iloilo City

Dear Mr. Medez,

With attached Contract Agreement having been approved and Performance Bond received. Notice is hereby given to AGRICOM VISAYAS, INC., the work may commence following the contract relative to the Purchase of Spare Parts of Batch type Recirculating Mechanical Dryer at NFA Compound, Sigma and Dumalag, Capiz Quotation No: IRO-2022-F-001 amounting to THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php 377,900.00) inclusive of Value Added Tax.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY, Iloilo Regional Office VI, Brgy. Quintin Salas, Jaro, Iloilo City.

Very truly yours,

LILIBETTE P. IGNACIO Regional Manager II

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

(Date of Receipt)

Name of the Representative of the Bidder

NESTOR B. MEDEZ

Authorized Signature

"A food-secure Philippines with prosperous farmers and fisherfolk"

Masaganang ANI Mataus na KITA